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Dr. Tacy Ashby 
Supterintendent 
Cave Creek Unified School District 
P.O. Box 426 
Cave Creek, AZ 85327 
PHONE:  480-575-2016 
FAX:       480-575-2092 
EMAIL: tashby@ccusd93.org
Assistant: lschaner@ccusd93.org
 
 
Mr. Hector Ayala  
English Teacher 
Cholla Magnet High School 
2001 West Starr Pass Blvd. 
Tucson, AZ 85713 
PHONE:  520-225-4000 
FAX:       520-225-4001 
EMAIL:    hector.ayaly@tusd.k12.az.us
 
 
Mr. Matt Baker 
Administration Director 
Metropolitan Arts Institute, Inc. 
1700 North 7th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-252-2530 ext. 11 
FAX:       602-252-2540 
EMAIL:    Matt@metro-arts.org
 
 
Ms. Helen Bootsma 
Career Pathways Team Manager 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-542-5963 
FAX:       602-542-1849 
EMAIL:    hbootsm@ade.az.gov
 
 
Dr. Karen Butterfield 
Associate Superintendent 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-364-1958 
FAX:       602-542-5440 
EMAIL:    kbutter@ade.az.gov

Ms. Susan Carlson 
Executive Director 
Arizona Business & Education Coalition 
2411 West 14th Street 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
PHONE:  602-438-3191 
FAX:       602-438-3382 
EMAIL:    susan@azbec.org
 
 
Ms. Anna Cicero 
School Counselor 
Mesa Public Schools 
Arizona School Counselors Association 
7301 East Brown Road 
Mesa, AZ 85207 
PHONE:  480-472-8033 
FAX:       480-472-8008 
EMAIL:   ahcicero@mpsaz.org
 
 
Ms. Barbara Clark 
Arizona Community and Education Relations Director 
Motorola 
2900 South Diablo Way, MD-DW205 
Tempe, AZ 85282 
PHONE:  602-438-3784 
FAX:       602-438-3699 
EMAIL:    Barbara.clark@motorola.com
 
 
Mr. Douglas Clauschee  
Principal 
Chinle High School 
PO Box 587 
Chinle, AZ 86507 
PHONE:  928-674-9507 
FAX:       928-674-9432 
EMAIL:    dclauschee@chinleusd.k12.az.us
 
Mr. Bob Coccagna 
Director of Dropout Prevention/HS Renewal 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson, Bin 32 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-542-3112 
FAX:       602-542-3100 
EMAIL: rcoccag@ade.az.gov
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Mr. John Croteau 
Principal 
Sunnyslope High School 
35 West Dunlap Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85201 
PHONE:  623- 915-8760 
FAX:       623-915-8762 
EMAIL:   jpcrotea@guhsdaz.org
 
 
Mr. Tony Cullen 
Principal  
Flagstaff High School 
400 West Elm Avenue 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
PHONE:  928-773-8101 
FAX:       928-773-8146 
EMAIL: tcullen@apscc.org
 
 
Ms. Maxine Daly 
Deputy Associate Superintendent 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-542-5510 
FAX:       602-542-3100 
EMAIL:    mdaly@ade.az.gov
 
 
Dr. Matt Diethelm 
President 
Arizona State Board of Education 
1535 West Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-542-5057 
FAX:       602-542-3046 
EMAIL:    drmad3@cox.net
 
 
Dr. Sally Downey 
Superintendent 
East Valley Institute of Technology 
1601 West Main Street 
Mesa, AZ 85201 
PHONE:  480-461-4150 
FAX:       480-461-4089 
EMAIL:    sdowney@evit.com
 

 
Mr. Milt Ericksen 
Deputy Associate Superintendent 
Arizona Department of Education 
1537 West Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-542-5212 
FAX:       602-542-1849 
EMAIL:    mericks@ade.az.gov
 
 
Mr. Jeff Fuller  
Principal 
Alchesay High School 
P.O. Box 190  
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941 
PHONE:  928-338-4848 
FAX:   928-338-4840 
EMAIL:  jfuller@wusd.k12.az.us
 
 
Ms. Margaret Garcia-Dugan 
Deputy Superintendent 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-364-2339 
FAX:       602-542-5440 
EMAIL:    mgarcia@ade.az.gov
 
 
Senator Linda Gray 
Senator 
Arizona State Senate 
1700 West Washington, Suite S 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-926-3376 
FAX:       602-417-3253 
EMAIL: lgray@azleg.state.az.us
Assistant: ngoolisby@azleg.state.az.us
 
Ms. Nancy Gillispie 
Teacher 
Cactus High School 
6330 W. Greenway Rd. 
Glendale, AZ   85306 
PHONE: 623-412-5000  
FAX:  623-412-5020 
EMAIL: nagillis@peoriaud.k12.az.us
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Ms. Mary Dolores Guerra  
941 E. Cocopah St.  
Phoenix, Arizona 85034 
602.4841.6809 
PHONE:  602-484-6809  
EMAIL:    mary.guerra@azbar.org  
 
 
 
 
Dr. J. Robert Hendricks 
Associate Dean 
University of Arizona 
College of Education 
Tucson, AZ 85721 
PHONE:  520-621-1573 
FAX:       520-621-9271 
EMAIL:    hendricks@arizona.edu
 
 
Mr. Ted Hibbeler 
Director of Native American Education 
Phoenix Union High School District 
4502 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
PHONE:  602-764-1302 
FAX:       602-271-3204 
EMAIL:    hibbeler@phxhs.k12.az.us
 
 
Mr. Edmundo Hidalgo  
Chief Operating Officer 
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc. 
1112 East Buckeye Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
PHONE:  602-257-0700 ext. 2130 
FAX:       602-256-2740 
EMAIL: edmundo.hidalgo@cplc.org
 
 
Ms. JoAnne Hilde  
Vice President 
Arizona State Board of Education 
10835 North Tenth Place 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 
PHONE:  602-944-2372 
FAX:       
EMAIL:    rjohilde@msn.com
 

 
Ms. Becky Hill 
Education Policy Advisory 
Office of the Governor 
1701 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85008 
PHONE:  602-542-1340 
FAX:       602-542-7601 
EMAIL:    schismark@az.gov
 
 
Mr. Dave Howell 
Vice President/Government & Community Relations 
Wells Fargo Bank 
100 West Washington 24th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
PHONE:  602-378-1894 
FAX:       602-378-8194 
EMAIL:    dave.a.howell@wellsfargo.com
 
 
Mr. Ken James 
Principal 
Highland High School 
140 South Gilbert Road 
Gilbert, AZ 85296 
PHONE:  480-813-0051 ext. 4041 
FAX:       480-813-0258 
EMAIL:    ken_james@gilbert.k12.az.us
 
 
Ms. Kristen Jordison 
Executive Director 
Arizona State Board for Charter School 
1700 West Washington, Suite 164 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-364-3080 
FAX:       602-364-3089 
EMAIL: jordison_kristen@pop.state.az.us
 
 
Ms. Angie Julien 
Principal 
Rincon High School 
421 North Arcadia Blvd. 
Tucson, AZ 85711 
PHONE:  520-232-5600 
FAX:       520-232-5601 
EMAIL:    angela.julien@tusd.k12.az.us
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Dr. Daniel L. Kain 
Dean 
Northern Arizona University 
Box 5774 
Flagstaff, AZ 86011-5774 
PHONE:  928-523-7122 
FAX:       928-523-8700 
EMAIL:    Daniel.Kain@nau.edu
 
 
Mr. Roy Kelwood  
Title I/School Improvement Coordinator 
Chinle High School 
PO Box 587 
Chinle, AZ 86503 
PHONE:    928-674-9571 
FAX:       928-674-9432 
EMAIL:    rkelwood@chinleusd.k12.az.us
 
 
Representative Ann Kirkpatrick (INVITED) 
State Representative 
Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 West Washington, Suite H 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-926-5160 
FAX:       602-417-3002 
EMAIL: akirkpat@azleg.state.az.us
  lgolder@azleg.state.az.us
 
Representaive Laura Knaperek 
State Representative 
Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 West Washington, Suite H 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-926-4225 
FAX:       602-417-3117 
EMAIL: lknapere@azleg.state.az.us
  imcmahon@azleg.state.az.us
 
 
Dr. Maggie Mangini 
Director, Bureau of Educational Research and Services 
Arizona State University 
BERS/COE/ASU  P.O. Box 2611 
Tempe, AZ 85287 
PHONE:  480-965-3538 
FAX:       480-965-4139 
EMAIL:    maggie.mangini@asu.edu

 
Mr. Greg Mendoza 
Director 
Gila River Youth Council, Inc 
Post Office Box F  
Sacaton, Arizona 85247 
PHONE:  520-562-6136  
FAX:       520-562-6161 
EMAIL:    greg.mendoza@gric.nsn.us 
 
 
Mr. John Mulcahy 
Director of Career and Technical Education 
Peoria Unified School District 
P.O. Box 39 
Peoria, AZ 85380 
PHONE:    623-412-5333 
FAX:       623-486-6111 
EMAIL: jmulcahy@peoriaud.k12.az.us
 
 
Mr. Santo Nicotera 
Co-Director 
El Pueblo Integral - Teaching & Learning Collaborative 
3851 North Vines End Place 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
PHONE:  520-906-5157 
FAX:       
EMAIL:    snicotera@elpueblointegral.org
 
 
Ms. Debora Norris 
Indian Education Specialist 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-542-2784 
FAX:       602-542-3100 
EMAIL:    dnorris@ade.az.gov
 
 
 
Ms. Teena Olszewski  
Director 
Northern Arizona University - GEAR UP 
2715 North 3rd Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
PHONE:  602-776-4616 
FAX:       602-776-4619 
EMAIL:    teena.olszewski@nau.edu
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Dr. April Osborn 
Executive Director 
Arizona Commission for Postsecondary Education 
2020 North Central Avenue, Suite 550 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
PHONE:  602-258-2435 ext. 106 
FAX:       602-258-2483 
EMAIL:    aosborn@azhighered.gov  
 
 
Ms. Cecilia Owen  
Superintendent 
Coconino County Regional Accommodation SD 
110 East Cherry Avenue 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
PHONE:  928-779-6591 
FAX:       928-779-6571 
EMAIL:    cowen@coconino.az.gov
 
 
Dr. Benah J. Parker  
Director of Education Policy & Research 
Center for the Future of Arizona 
541 E Van Buren, Suite B-5  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
PHONE:  480-727-5050 
FAX:   480-727-5059 
EMAIL:  Benah.Parker@asu.edu
 
 
Dr. Carol Peck 
President/CEO 
Rodel Charitable Foundation of Arizona 
6720 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 380 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253 
PHONE:  480-367-2920 ext. 2921 
FAX:   480-348-0502 
EMAIL:  cpeck@rodelfoundations.org
 
 
Ms. Debra Poulson 
Principal 
Mountain Ridge High School 
22800 North 67th Avenue 
Glendale, AZ 85310 
PHONE:  623-376-3004 
FAX:       623-376-3080 
EMAIL:    debra.poulson@mr.dvusd.org
 

 
Mr. Michael Rivera  
Program Administrator 
Rodel Charitable Foundation of Arizona 
6720 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 380 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253 
PHONE:  480-367-2927 
FAX:   480-348-0502 
EMAIL:  mrivera@rodelfoundations.org
 
 
Ms. Helen Rosen  
Senior Program Officer/Scholarships 
Arizona Community Foundation 
2201 East Camelback, Suite 202 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
PHONE:  602-981-1400 ext. 2012 
FAX:       602-381-1575 
EMAIL:    hrosen@azfoundation.org
 
 
Ms. Cindy Rudrud 
Administrator 
Peoria Unified School District 
P.O. Box 39 
Peoria, AZ 85380 
PHONE:    623-412-5427 
FAX:       623-486-6111 
EMAIL: crudrud@peoriaud.k12.az.us
 
 
Ms. Ute Salsbury 
Principal 
Sinagua High School 
3950 East Butler Avenue 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 
PHONE:  928-527-5500 
FAX:       928-527-5561 
EMAIL:    usalisbu@apscc.org
 
 
Mr. Charlie Santa Cruz  
Principal 
Gilbert High School 
1101 East Elliot Road 
Gilbert, AZ 85396 
PHONE:  480-497-0177 
FAX:       480-497-5673 
EMAIL:    charlie_santacruz@gilbert.k12.az.us
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Mr. Herman Serignese 
Associate Director 
Arizona North Central Association 
ASU, P.O> Box 871008 
Tempe, AZ 85287 
PHONE:  480-773-6948 
FAX:       480-773-6901 
EMAIL:    hserignese@ncacasi.org
 

 
Mrs. Debra Slagle 
Superintendent 
Westwind Preparatory Academy 
2045 West Northern Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85021 
PHONE:  602-864-7731 
FAX:       602-864-7720 
EMAIL:    dslagle@westwindacademy.org
 
 
Ms. Ruth Solomon 
Associate Superintendent – Edu. Policy 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson 
Glendale, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-364-2339 
FAX:       602-542-5440 
EMAIL:   rsolomo@ade.az.gov
 
 
Dr. Cheri St. Arnauld 
National Director of Teacher Education 
Maricopa Community Colleges 
2411 W. 14th St. , Suite 636 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
PHONE:  480-731-8726 
FAX:       480-731-8786 
EMAIL:    cheri.st_arnauld@domail.maricopa.edu
 
 
Ms. Michelle Steinberg  
President Elect 
Arizona Parent Teacher Association 
2202 N Dayton St 
Phoenix, AZ 85006 
PHONE:  602-821-2473 
FAX:  602-277-5243  
EMAIL:    msteinberg@ppcna.org
 

 
Mr. John A. Stollar 
Director, Advance Placement Program  
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 West Jefferson, Bin 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
PHONE:  602-364-1908 
FAX:       602-542-3100 
EMAIL:    john.stollar@azed.gov
 
 
Mr. Larry Strom 
Teacher 
Desert Vista High School 
16440 S. 32nd Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85048 
PHONE:  480-706-7900 x 3122 
FAX:      480-706-7976 
EMAIL:   Lstrom.dvh@tuhsd.k12.az.us
 
 
Mr. Chad Wilson 
Principal 
Apache Junction High School 
2525 South Ironwood Drive 
Apache Junction, AZ  85220 
PHONE:    480-982-1111 ext. 2303 
FAX:       480-928-3787  
EMAIL: cwilson@ajhs.ajusd.org
 
 
Ms. Paula Wright  
Teacher 
Coconino High School   
2801 N Izabel   
Flagstaff. AZ  86004   
PHONE: 928-773-8200   
FAX:  928-773-8247   
EMAIL: pwright@apscc.org
 
 
Dr. Jim Zaharis 
Vice President for Education 
Great Phoenix Leadership 
400 E. Van Buren Street Suite 825 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
PHONE: 602-252-5667 
FAX:      602-252-5677 
EMAIL:   jimzaharis@gplinc.org
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